

## **WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE**

**SECOND REGULAR SESSION, 2004** 

## ENROLLED

House Bill No. 4546

(By Delegates Michael, Doyle, Leach, Campbell, Susman, Stalnaker and Proudfoot)

Passed March 11, 2004

In Effect from Passage

The same same

2004 MAR 22 P 4: 49

COLOR WEST VIRGINIA SECRETARY OF STATE

## ENROLLED

## H. B. 4546

(BY DELEGATES MICHAEL, DOYLE, LEACH, CAMPBELL, SUSMAN, STALNAKER AND PROUDFOOT)

[Passed March 11, 2004; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT making a supplementary appropriation from the balance of moneys remaining unappropriated for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand four, to the department of health and human resources - family protection services board domestic violence legal services fund, fund 5455, fiscal year 2004, organization 0511, all supplementing and amending the appropriation for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand four.

WHEREAS, The governor has established that there now remains an unappropriated balance in the department of health and human resources - family protection services board - domestic violence legal services fund, fund 5455, fiscal year 2004, organization 0511, available for expenditure during the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand four; therefore

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

1 2 3 4	That the total appropriation for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand four, to fund 5455, fiscal year 2004, organization 0511, be supplemented and amended by increasing the total appropriation as follows:
5	TITLE II — APPROPRIATIONS.
6	Sec. 3. Appropriations from other funds.
7 8	DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
9	135—Family Protection Services Board—
10	Domestic Violence Legal Services Fund
11	(WV Code Chapter 48)
12	Fund 5455 FY 2004 Org 0511
13 14	Act- Other ivity Funds
15	1 Unclassified - Total 096 \$ 250,000
16 17 18 19	The purpose of this supplementary appropriation bill is to supplement and increase items of appropriations in the aforesaid account for the designated spending unit for expenditure during the fiscal year two thousand four.

That Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
Carry / I has
Chairman Senate Committee
Sharon Spe Chairman House Committee
Originating in the House.
In effect from passage.
Clerk of the Senate
Song to Song
Clerk of the House of Delegates
all kay tomble
President of the Senate
to beak hiss
Speaker of the House of Delegates
The within 15) applicated this the 22 nd
day of
Lob Mice
/ V 11/0

Governor

PRESENTED TO THE GOVERNOR DATE SIGNOY